P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
2%
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

AUDREY GrnuGEIHRY o
2/28/84:hjd INTRODUCED BY: %OB GREIVERANT

PﬁOPOSED BY: 8 4 - 1 46

6719

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE méking an appropriation of $104,503

in the Arterial Highway Development Fund; an
appropriation of $2,227,971 in the County Road
Construction Fund; approving a reallocation of
project revenues; cancelling $685,845 in the

County Road Construction Fund; and amending Ordinance
No. 6597, Section 77, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OFQKING CbUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved aﬁd adopted an
appropriatioh of $104,503 to the May Valley Road, CIP Proﬁect
No. 400280 from a transfer from Project Contingency, CIP
Project No. 999075 in the Arterial ﬂighway Development Fund.

SECTION.Z. There is hereby approved and adopted an
appropriation of §$2,227,971 in the County Road Construction
rund for East Liake Sammamish Parkway Southeast, CIP Project
No. 200187, in the amount of $83,607 from non-~-government
sources; for NE 124th Street @ 132nd Avenue NE, CIP Project
Né. 200782, in the amount of $84,250 from a FAUS Grant of
$78,000 and reallocated local resources of $6,250; for SE 208th
Street, CIP Project No. 700186, in the amount of $1,553,296
from a UAB Grant; for 175th Avenue SE, CIP Project No, 400379,
in the amount of $57,643 from reallocated local resources; for
the Green River Bridge, CIP Project No. 500288, in the amount
of $425,000 from a Bridge Replacement Grant of $340,000, City
Payments of $42,500 and reallocated local resources of $42,500;
and for Talbot Hill Road, CIP Project No. 400384 in the amount
of $24,175 from reallocated local resources.

SECTION 3. There is hereby approved a reallocation of
project revenues to take full advantage of existing federal
grants in order to reallocate local funds to projects requiring
additional local funds: 73rd Avenue NE - Phase II, CIP Project

No. 100281; 116th Avenue NE @ NE 128th Street, CIP Project No.

200483; 100th Avenue NE, CIP Project No. 200474; Peasley Canyon

Pe—




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

]

|

\ (37“15)

Road - Phase II, CIP Project No. 800185; North ZOOth Street,
CIp Projéct No. 101075; Petrovitsky Road—Phése II, CIP Project
No. 700182} South 348th Street, CIP Project No. 800383; Coal
Creek Parkway - Phase III, CIP Projéct No. 400184; SW 320th
Street -~ Phase IV, CIP Project No. 800284.

SECTION 4, There is hereby approved and adopted a

3

. cancellation of $685,845 in the County Road Construction Fund

for Burien Signal Control System, CIP Project No. 300284, in
the amount of $183,964; Elliott Bridge, CIP Project No. 600384,
in the amount of $318,000; and South 277th Street, CIP Project
No. 700179 in the amount of $183,881.

SECTION 5. Ordinahce No. 6597, Section 77, as amended, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

From the several capital improvement project funds there
are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed in the
following projects identified and contained in Attachment No. 1
of_this ordinance as adjusted to include the specific project
amendments listed within this section.

County Road Construction (¢£63427y935,368%) $14,477,494




AV B N ¥

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Il

. 6719

SECTION 6. The project information sheets attached hereto
are hereb§‘approved and adopted, amending Ordinance No. 6597,
Section 77, Attachment No. 1

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this L5)‘£) day of

MW ,1984,

PASSED this /«)7"[‘/3 ,_day of/}‘/V(,(ﬂ/L/-{///f\, , 1984.

‘RING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

G St

~/Chal¥rman

ATTEST:

nel, 5.

-~ _~JLlerk of the Council

APPROVED this Zgﬂfday of ﬂad; ,1984.




